

Addendum and Corrigendum – 2

RFP for "Implementation of Smart Biometric Attendance System at various offices of Surat Municipal Corporation"



Surat Smart City Development Limited
ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM
RFP No.: SSCDL-BiometricAttendance-01-2018

The Bidders are requested to take note of the following changes made in the RFP document, which are to be taken in to account while submitting the RFP. They shall be presumed to have done so and submitted the RFP accordingly.

- This Addendum and Corrigendum shall be the part of the RFP documents.
- Content specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum supersede relevant content to that effect as provided in the original RFP documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original RFP document shall remain unchanged.
- Bidders shall read and consider following points, which shall be a part of the RFP documents.

Highlighted Colour	What does it indicate?
No highlight	Indicates content as per original RFP document
Highlighted in Green	Indicates amendment as per this Addendum and Corrigendum

Sr. No.	Tender Reference	Existing Clause	Amended / New Clause
1.	Section 5 Page No. 25	5. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 5.2 The bidder should have an average annual turnover of Rs. 40 lakhs in each of the last three financial years i.e. 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18. The copies of Audited Annual Accounts for last three years to be submitted along with the bid [Financial Years of 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18]. If 2017-18 Financial Statements of any bidder is unaudited then the Audited Financial Statements of 2014-15 along with an undertaking letter from the bidder that the 2017-18 Statements are not audited is to be submitted.	5. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 5.2 The bidder should have an average annual turnover of Rs. 40 lakhs in the last three financial years i.e. 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18. The copies of Audited Annual Accounts for last three years to be submitted along with the bid [Financial Years of 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18]. If 2017-18 Financial Statements of any bidder is unaudited then the Audited Financial Statements of 2014-15 along with an undertaking letter from the bidder that the 2017-18 Statements are not audited is to be submitted.

Sign & Stamp